
RESOLUTION No. 74- 5 

BUDGET TRANSFERS 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 

Indiana, that the City Controller of said City may adjust the appropri-

ations of the following budgets, to-wit: 

GENERAL FUND 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

From 1. SERVICES PERSONNEL 
11 Salaries & Wages 

To 2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 
26 Other Contractual Services 

SPECIAL FUNDS 

PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

From 3 SUPPLIES 
362 Stationery & Printing 

To 363 Other Office Supplies 

From 363 Other Office Supplies 
To 37 Other Supplies 

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL FUND 

From 7 PROPERTIES 
to 4 MATERIALS 

41 Building Materials 
2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 
25 Repairs 

APPROVED: February ~' 1974 

$ 400.00 

$ 2,500 

$16,200 

$12,000 

$400.00 

$ 2,500 

$16,200 

$ 7,000 

$ 5,000 

~s~ mesS. Acerman;PreSr ent 
Common Council 

AP~~D: 
:¢~ 

Francis x. McCloskey, Mayor 
City of Bloomington, Indiana 



~ --~-<'~'"""''~£~""" ,_, 

~; 

Cumulative Capital bud~et transfer 

From #72, Equipment 

$12,000.00 

To #41, Building materials 

$7.000.00--$5,000 to be used b~! the Fire Department personnel 
· offices an>! 

for interior remodeling and repairs at XMH Fire 

Station No. 1--4th Street. $2000 to be used for 

material for the Municip.al Building 1 s bi-annual 

office improvements, aJHl such as shelves, fihl'lmRE 

To #25, Repairs 
heating 

$5000.00--to be used for repairs and maintanc e of Mmnmgm~ax 
and air 
Rmiih>lmmgm conditioning systems of municipal bui~dings 

and other structual repairs as needed throughout 1974. 



CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 

Interdepartmental Memo 

TO: Martha Sims, Controller SUBJ: Transfer of funds 

FROM: Mark Goodson, Personnel Director DATE: February 4, 1974 

I would like to transfer $400.00 from line item 112 (wages personal -
secretary) to line item 26 (other contractual services - work study). 

Due to the fact that I have not employed a secretary in the first 
month of operation of my office, these funds are available. I feel the 
funds can best be utilized by hiring a work-study student to ease the 
anticipated heavy workload required to set up personnel office operations. 

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 

Interdepartmental Memo 

Council Members: 
TO: SUBJ: Parks & Recreation Dept. 

Budget Transfer 

FROM: 
Martha Sims, Contooller 

DATE: 2-4-74 

Due to a typographical error, the line items No. 36 and 37 were mis­
takenly set out as follows: 

#36-0ffice Supplies 
362 Stationery and Printing 
363 Other Office Supplies 

Total 

$ 2,500 
16,200 

$18,700 

This should have been, and is, according to the justification which was 
sent along with their budget request, as follows: 

#36- Of~ice Supplies 
363 Other Office Supplies 

#37 - Other Supplies 

Total 

$ 2,500 

16,200. 

$ 18,700. 

Therefore, we are requesting that this error be corrected by this budget transfer. 

I 


